QUIT CLAIM DEED OFFICIAL Statutory (ILLINOIS)
(General)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the select of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or filiness for a particular purpose,

THE GRANTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS)

CALVIN KEITH SMITH. married to Lorene & Smith



Doc#: 1230618000 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/01/2012 08:30 AM Pg: 1 of 3

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use			
)	of <u>Chleago</u>	State of Illino:	County is
of <u>Cook</u> For and in consideration of Ton and 00/10 In hand paid, CONVEY 3 and QUIT CLAI	0 (\$10.00) OLLARS& other	good & valuable co	on s ideration
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE ORDER # otco	APRIL WILLIAMS 1527 E. 85th Place Chicago, Illinois	60619	
all interest in the following described Real E in the State of Illinois, to wit. (See reverse sid by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws	e for legal description.) hereby to	Cook cleasing and waiving all righ	nts under and
THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PRO Permanent Index Number (PIN): 17.	PERTY -16-419-004-2010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address(es) of Real public: 899 South PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME(S) BELOW SIGNATURE(S) Calvin Keith Sm. Calvin Keith Sm. Calvin Keith Sm.	DATED this	nit 110, Chicago	, IL 6060 19 20[) (SEAL) (SEAL)
said (ss. I, the County, in the State aforesaid, D vin Keith Smith, mar	O HEKERA CEKTOL IUS	AT.
ELISEO MORALES Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 04-01-15 instruction IMPRESS SEAL HERE Given under my hand and official seal, this	nally known to me to be the cribed to the foregoing instrument acknowledged that he in set forth, including the releases day	same person whose not, appeared before me this signed, sealed and delivoluntary act, for the uses and waiver of the right of January,	day in person, vered the said and purposes of homestead.

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

PAGE 1

1230618000 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Megal Bescription

of premises commonly	known as 899	South	Plymouth	Court,	Unit 110
OF PICHINGS COMPRISHED	KHOWILAS		3		

Chicago, Illinois 60605

UNIT 110 IN THE 899 SOUTH PLYMOUTH COURT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THE PART OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 1 IN DEARBORN PARK UNIT NUMBER 1, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF SUNDRY LOTS AND VACATED STREETS AND ALLEYS IN AND ADJOINING BLOCKS 127 TO 134, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BYGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 2 IN SAID BLOCK 1 IN DEARBORN PARK UNIT NUMBER 1: THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 2 FOR A DISTANCE OF 155.33 FEET: THENCE EASTERLY ALONG A LINE WHICH FORMS AN ANALE OF 90 DEGREES TO THE RIGHT OF THE PROLONGATION OF THE LAST DESCRIPTION LINE A DISTANCE OF 222.45 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID $\Box CC$ THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2 A DISTANCE CF 195.86 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2: THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2 A DISTANCE OF 222.15 FEET TO THE POINT OF BUFFLMEING IN COOR COUNTY, ILLINOIS. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS "EXHIBET A-2" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMENEUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 25722540 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

REAL ESTATE T	10/31/2012	
	CHICAGO:	\$0.00
****	CTA:	\$0.09
	TOTAL:	\$0.00

17-16-419-004-1010 | 20120901603299 | VAE68E

REAL ESTATE TRA	NSFER	10/31/2012
REAL ESTATE TO	COOK	\$0,00
	ILLINOIS:	\$0.00
	TOTAL:	\$0 00
788,80°	a L 2012090 160329	99 CYPLYW

Exempt under provision of

	HOWARD HORMAN	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:
MAIL TO:	20NCTARK SE #	270 1527 E. 850 PLACE
OR	(City, State and Zip) BECORDER'S OFFICE ROY NO	(Address) (City, State and Zip)

1230618000 Page: 3 of 3



First American Title Insurance Company 27775 Diehl Road Warrenville, IL 60555

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the assignment of beneficial interest in a land authorized to do business or acquire and hacquire and hold title to real estate in Illino acquire title to real estate under the laws of	trust is either a natural person, old title to real estate in Illinois ois, or other entity recognized a	an Illingis corporation or for a partnership authorized	oreign corporation to do business or
	or the state of finitions.	\sqrt{a}	
Dated	Signature	Calent	milt
100		Grantor or Agent	
		CALVIN KEITH	SMITH
4		-	
	California Can		ELISEO MORALES
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the this day of	SOUART	affiant 2012	Notary Public 8
day or xx	DEGARET .	2012	STATE OF TEXAS
Notary Public	<u></u>	င္ပင္ပင္လင္လင္လ	My Comm. Exp. 04-01-15
	4		
	' (
The grantee or his agent affirms and verificinterest in a land trust is either a natural poor acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized estate under the laws of the State of Illinois	erson, an Illinois corporation or inois, a partnership authorized l as a person and authorized to	foreign corporation author to do business or acquire a	ized to do business and hold title to real
Dated 2/08/2012	Signature <i>Q</i>	at wille	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Smar of or stage of Gr	antee
		APKIL WILLIA	MS
		0.0	
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	:	600-37,07 600-37,07	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
this day of F	EBRUART,	5 affiant 8 2012	ELISEO MORALES Notary Public
	<u> </u>	2012	TATE OF TEXAS
Notary Public			My Comm. Exp. 04-01-15
_			000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Note: Any person who knowingly submits	a false statement concorning th	o identity of the susuals al	L-11 L
Class C misdemeanor for the first offense a	and of a Class A misdemeanor f	ic identity of the grantee st or subsequent offenses	nall be guilty of a

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois

Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)